

SpecWare 9 Pro Griswold_Summary From 2014-01-01 To 2014-11-6

	Temp	Temp	Temp	DegDay	DegDay	Soil Temp	Soil DegDay	Soil DegDay	Rain-	Rain
Date	High	Low	Mean	ADD50	Cumultv	Mean	ADD50	Cumultv	Fall	Cumltv
1-Jan	31	12.5	23.6	0	0	32.5	0	0	0	0
2-Jan	24.1	7.3	20	0	0	32.3	0	0	0	0
3-Jan	17.1	-6.7	7.4	0	0	32.1	0	0	0	0
4-Jan	28.8	-11	8.3	0	0	31.9	0	0	0.03	0.03
5-Jan	49.6	0	22.5	0	0	31.8	0	0	0.33	0.36
6-Jan	57.6	29.3	46.1	2.5	2.5	32	0	0	0.2	0.56
7-Jan	29.7	6.3	12.5	0	2.5	32	0	0	0	0.56
8-Jan	24.4	3.9	13.1	0	2.5	31.8	0	0	0	0.56
9-Jan	30.9	6.4	17.1	0	2.5	30.5	0	0	0	0.56
10-Jan	33	7.9	24.8	0	2.5	29.9	0	0	0.12	0.68
11-Jan	57.8	32.8	50.8	3.8	6.3	31.6	0	0	0.88	1.56
12-Jan	51.2	27.9	42.1	0.1	6.4	32.1	0	0	0.1	1.66
13-Jan	48.9	25	39.1	0	6.4	32.3	0	0	0	1.66
14-Jan	50	41	46.9	0	6.4	35.9	0	0	0.89	2.55
15-Jan	47.6	27.7	36.1	0	6.4	37	0	0	0.01	2.56
16-Jan	39.3	32.7	35.8	0	6.4	36.6	0	0	0	2.56
17-Jan	44.4	27.8	34.4	0	6.4	37.1	0	0	0	2.56
18-Jan	37.7	28.9	33.9	0	6.4	35.6	0	0	0.31	2.87
19-Jan	35.1	27.7	31.3	0	6.4	34.9	0	0	0	2.87
20-Jan	42.9	25.8	36.6	0	6.4	34.1	0	0	0	2.87
21-Jan	25.6	10.6	17.2	0	6.4	33.3	0	0	0	2.87
22-Jan	18.4	2.1	10.1	0	6.4	32.9	0	0	0	2.87
23-Jan	20.6	-3.8	8.8	0	6.4	32.8	0	0	0	2.87
24-Jan	19.5	1.3	9	0	6.4	32.6	0	0	0	2.87
25-Jan	36.9	4.5	26.4	0	6.4	32.5	0	0	0.01	2.88
26-Jan	22.8	12.5	18.5	0	6.4	32.4	0	0	0	2.88
27-Jan	45.2	19.1	33.2	0	6.4	32.3	0	0	0	2.88
28-Jan	22.4	11.5	16.3	0	6.4	32.2	0	0	0	2.88
29-Jan	26.9	5.2	16.8	0	6.4	31.8	0	0	0.01	2.89
30-Jan	30.7	-2	12.8	0	6.4	30	0	0	0	2.89
31-Jan	43.4	8.6	28.6	0	6.4	30.1	0	0	0	2.89
1-Feb	44.2	28.2	34.2	0	6.4	31.5	0	0	0	2.89
2-Feb	51.5	29.9	40.8	0.1	6.4	31.8	0	0	0	2.89
3-Feb	39	21.7	32.1	0	6.4	31.9	0	0	0	2.89
4-Feb	38.9	10.3	24.1	0	6.4	31.9	0	0	0.46	3.35
5-Feb	33.3	23.8	28.7	0	6.4	31.9	0	0	0.06	3.41
6-Feb	33.1	11.7	21.6	0	6.4	31.9	0	0	0.25	3.66
7-Feb	33.9	3.9	17.9	0	6.4	31.9	0	0	0.03	3.69
8-Feb	31.7	2.4	17.7	0	6.4	31.9	0	0	0	3.69
9-Feb	35.7	9.1	23.4	0	6.4	31.9	0	0	0.12	3.81

10-Feb	31.2	2.8	21	0	6.4	31.9	0	0	0.02	3.83
11-Feb	26.7	-4.7	10.5	0	6.4	31.9	0	0	0	3.83
12-Feb	30.7	-6.1	14.5	0	6.4	31.9	0	0	0	3.83
13-Feb	35.8	22.8	30.7	0	6.4	32	0	0	0.97	4.8
14-Feb	40.5	26.1	33.4	0	6.4	32	0	0	0.15	4.95
15-Feb	35.1	21.7	28.6	0	6.4	32	0	0	0	4.95
16-Feb	33.2	19.9	26.3	0	6.4	32	0	0	0	4.95
17-Feb	32.9	1.8	17.6	0	6.4	32	0	0	0	4.95
18-Feb	34	1.4	22.1	0	6.4	32	0	0	0.06	5.01
19-Feb	41.1	8.7	27.9	0	6.4	32	0	0	0.84	5.85
20-Feb	54	25.8	38.9	0.2	6.6	32	0	0	0.09	5.94
21-Feb	51.9	31.8	38.7	0.1	6.7	32	0	0	0.27	6.21
22-Feb	50.5	26.1	39.2	0	6.7	32	0	0	0.01	6.22
23-Feb	57.4	26.2	38.8	1	7.7	32	0	0	0	6.22
24-Feb	39.4	22.1	31.9	0	7.7	32	0	0	0	6.22
25-Feb	30.2	14.7	22.7	0	7.7	32	0	0	0	6.22
26-Feb	32.5	6.8	19.2	0	7.7	32	0	0	0	6.22
27-Feb	31.2	0	17.6	0	7.7	31.8	0	0	0	6.22
28-Feb	26	2.2	13.8	0	7.7	31.4	0	0	0	6.22
1-Mar	36.4	-0.6	21.5	0	7.7	30.6	0	0	0	6.22
2-Mar	37.2	25.6	32.1	0	7.7	31.5	0	0	0	6.22
3-Mar	30	5.6	19.9	0	7.7	31.2	0	0	0	6.22
4-Mar	32	-1.3	17.4	0	7.7	29.8	0	0	0	6.22
5-Mar	36.2	19.3	26.8	0	7.7	30.9	0	0	0	6.22
6-Mar	33.1	8.9	19.6	0	7.7	30.6	0	0	0	6.22
7-Mar	38.9	3.6	24.6	0	7.7	30.1	0	0	0	6.22
8-Mar	55.8	23.1	39.9	0.8	8.5	31.4	0	0	0	6.22
9-Mar	41.6	29.6	35.7	0	8.5	31.6	0	0	0	6.22
10-Mar	47.3	28.5	34.8	0	8.5	31.8	0	0	0	6.22
11-Mar	60	28.1	41.9	2.3	10.8	31.8	0	0	0	6.22
12-Mar	55.9	32.9	45.4	1.2	12	31.9	0	0	0.51	6.73
13-Mar	45.2	14.7	21.9	0	12	31.9	0	0	0.01	6.74
14-Mar	38.2	12.2	27.2	0	12	31.9	0	0	0.02	6.76
15-Mar	57.7	31.8	44.4	1	13	32.2	0	0	0.02	6.78
16-Mar	38	25.8	30.6	0	13	32.7	0	0	0	6.78
17-Mar	33.5	15.6	24.6	0	13	33.2	0	0	0	6.78
18-Mar	45	10.8	26.8	0	13	34.5	0	0	0	6.78
19-Mar	46.8	17.8	32.9	0	13	35.8	0	0	0.09	6.87
20-Mar	54.4	36.1	43.9	0.3	13.3	40	0	0	0.53	7.4
21-Mar	47	25.9	38.1	0	13.3	40	0	0	0	7.4
22-Mar	60	22	40.8	2.1	15.4	39.4	0	0	0	7.4
23-Mar	43.3	25.6	33.1	0	15.4	38.7	0	0	0	7.4
24-Mar	34.5	15.9	25	0	15.4	36.8	0	0	0	7.4
25-Mar	35.9	9.6	25.6	0	15.4	34.9	0	0	0	7.4

26-Mar	36.8	23.5	30.6	0	15.4	34.4	0	0	0	7.4
27-Mar	43.9	19.9	30.6	0	15.4	35	0	0	0	7.4
28-Mar	53.8	30.4	44.1	0.4	15.8	37.5	0	0	0.03	7.43
29-Mar	51.5	32.3	42.6	0.1	15.9	40.3	0	0	1.25	8.68
30-Mar	51.9	36.3	43.4	0.1	16	44.4	0	0	3.65	12.33
31-Mar	44.4	34.4	37.7	0	16	41.7	0	0	0.16	12.49
1-Apr	57.9	28.9	42.1	0.9	16.9	43.8	0.1	0.1	0	12.49
2-Apr	54.6	26.8	39.7	0.5	17.4	43.4	0	0.1	0	12.49
3-Apr	61.8	27.2	42.7	2.7	20.1	44.5	0.2	0.3	0	12.49
4-Apr	51.3	36.8	41.9	0.1	20.1	45.4	0	0.3	0.07	12.56
5-Apr	56	37.2	44.3	0.6	20.7	46	0	0.3	0.06	12.62
6-Apr	60	27.8	42.4	1.6	22.3	45.5	0.3	0.6	0	12.62
7-Apr	56.2	28.2	43.2	1.1	23.4	44.7	0	0.6	0.17	12.79
8-Apr	58.7	46.1	52.4	3.1	26.5	48	0.2	0.8	0.47	13.26
9-Apr	59.4	32.8	47.6	2.5	29	48.4	0.9	1.7	0	13.26
10-Apr	55.1	25.4	43.1	1.1	30.1	46.3	0.2	2	0	13.26
11-Apr	71.2	48.6	56.9	7	37.1	49.4	1.4	3.3	0	13.26
12-Apr	71.5	43.2	56.7	7.5	44.6	53.9	4.1	7.5	0	13.26
13-Apr	66.2	36.5	53.7	6.9	51.5	52.6	2.9	10.4	0	13.26
14-Apr	70.3	55.4	61	11	62.5	55.9	5.9	16.2	0	13.26
15-Apr	62.8	37.2	56	7.3	69.8	56.2	6.2	22.4	1.47	14.73
16-Apr	47.2	28.3	36.6	0	69.8	50.5	1.5	23.9	0.5	15.23
17-Apr	48.5	27.3	37.7	0	69.8	48.2	1.1	25	0.03	15.26
18-Apr	52.2	25.1	38.6	0.1	69.9	47	0.3	25.3	0	15.26
19-Apr	65.9	31.5	48.8	5	74.9	50.2	2.5	27.8	0	15.26
20-Apr	58.2	28.4	43.3	1.6	76.4	51.4	2.6	30.4	0	15.26
21-Apr	65.4	26.9	46.5	4.4	80.9	52.1	3.5	33.9	0	15.26
22-Apr	69	35.6	52.8	6.7	87.6	54.2	4.4	38.3	0.01	15.27
23-Apr	54.6	45	48.9	0.7	88.3	53	3	41.3	0.12	15.39
24-Apr	60.6	39.9	50	2.7	91	51.9	2.8	44.1	0	15.39
25-Apr	63.4	31.2	48.9	3.4	94.4	53.3	3.9	48	0	15.39
26-Apr	49.3	42.2	45.3	0	94.4	51.8	1.8	49.7	0.42	15.81
27-Apr	55.1	42.4	46.9	0.3	94.7	50.9	1.2	50.9	0.03	15.84
28-Apr	60.3	33.6	48.1	2.9	97.6	51.7	2.8	53.7	0	15.84
29-Apr	50.2	41.1	44.9	0	97.6	50.9	1	54.7	0	15.84
30-Apr	46.9	39.9	42.9	0	97.6	48.8	0	54.7	0.93	16.77
1-May	65.5	47.3	58.2	8.3	105.9	53.1	3.5	58.2	1.33	18.1
2-May	66.3	44.2	57.2	7.4	113.3	56.8	6.8	65	0	18.1
3-May	69.2	36.2	55.3	8.5	121.9	56.8	6.8	71.8	0	18.1
4-May	64	48.7	55.9	5.9	127.8	57.3	7.3	79.1	0	18.1
5-May	65.7	42.9	54.5	5.6	133.4	56.8	6.8	85.9	0	18.1
6-May	66.4	36.1	51.1	5.5	138.9	56.7	6.7	92.5	0	18.1
7-May	69.1	30.3	50.6	6.4	145.3	57.2	7.2	99.7	0	18.1
8-May	60	37.3	51.2	4.5	149.8	55.6	5.6	105.3	0.02	18.12

9-May	63	54	57.5	7.5	157.4	57	7	112.4	0.02	18.14
10-May	81.1	59.6	66.6	16.6	174	62	12	124.4	0.03	18.17
11-May	80.5	50	66.6	16.6	190.6	66.3	16.3	140.7	0.08	18.25
12-May	82.9	43.8	65.8	16.9	207.5	66.8	16.8	157.6	0	18.25
13-May	70.2	46	58.5	8.7	216.2	67.9	17.9	175.5	0	18.25
14-May	72.2	42.5	58.4	9.8	225.9	67.4	17.4	192.9	0	18.25
15-May	74	59.7	65.2	15.2	241.1	68.3	18.3	211.2	0	18.25
16-May	67.3	63.1	64.8	14.8	255.9	65.6	15.6	226.7	0.12	18.37
17-May	74.6	48.5	64.2	14.2	270.2	67.7	17.7	244.4	0.5	18.87
18-May	71.6	43	57.8	9.1	279.2	65.7	15.7	260.2	0	18.87
19-May	68.5	41.8	57	7.7	286.9	64.1	14.1	274.3	0	18.87
20-May	77.3	45.7	60.4	11	297.9	65.7	15.7	290	0	18.87
21-May	77.2	40.2	59.3	11.4	309.3	67.6	17.6	307.6	0	18.87
22-May	62	54.4	57.6	7.6	316.9	65.3	15.3	322.8	0.2	19.07
23-May	66.9	53.9	59	9	325.9	63.5	13.5	336.3	0.01	19.08
24-May	67.8	50.9	58.8	8.8	334.7	65.2	15.2	351.5	0	19.08
25-May	74.6	46.2	57.7	8.1	342.9	66.3	16.3	367.8	0.24	19.32
26-May	80.3	45.6	63.6	14.1	357	64.6	14.6	382.5	0.01	19.33
27-May	86.8	52.5	67.8	17.7	374.7	69.3	19.3	401.8	0.11	19.44
28-May	55.6	46.2	51.7	1.9	376.6	63.9	13.9	415.7	0	19.44
29-May	69.4	37	52.9	6.3	382.9	63.3	13.3	429	0	19.44
30-May	74.2	39.2	54.2	6.8	389.7	64.8	14.8	443.8	0.23	19.67
31-May	69.3	38.6	57	8.1	397.8	66.3	16.3	460.1	0.01	19.68
1-Jun	79.4	35.7	58.4	12.1	409.9	66.5	16.5	476.6	0	19.68
2-Jun	79.2	42.5	62.4	13.8	423.7	69.8	19.8	496.4	0	19.68
3-Jun	84	48.6	65.1	15.2	438.9	72.8	22.8	519.3	0	19.68
4-Jun	74.6	57.1	63.9	13.9	452.8	72.5	22.5	541.8	0	19.68
5-Jun	64	54.5	60.5	10.5	463.4	68.4	18.4	560.2	0.61	20.29
6-Jun	74.8	52.7	63.1	13.1	476.5	67.6	17.6	577.8	0	20.29
7-Jun	83.6	48.8	67	17.1	493.6	71	21	598.8	0	20.29
8-Jun	86.3	52.6	70.6	20.6	514.2	74.6	24.6	623.5	0	20.29
9-Jun	73.4	54.2	64.1	14.1	528.2	72	22	645.5	0.28	20.57
10-Jun	75.2	62.1	66.9	16.9	545.1	70	20	665.5	0.16	20.73
11-Jun	75	57.1	64.7	14.7	559.8	70.7	20.7	686.1	0	20.73
12-Jun	70.5	56.6	63.8	13.8	573.7	68.8	18.8	704.9	0	20.73
13-Jun	72.9	63	67.4	17.4	591.1	69.2	19.2	724.1	0.66	21.39
14-Jun	76.1	54.3	66.6	16.6	607.7	70.8	20.8	744.9	0	21.39
15-Jun	79.5	49.5	64.9	14.9	622.6	70.3	20.3	765.2	0	21.39
16-Jun	80.6	49.5	64.9	14.9	637.5	72.7	22.7	787.9	0	21.39
17-Jun	81.3	55.9	68.6	18.6	656.1	73.5	23.5	811.4	0.07	21.46
18-Jun	84.6	63.9	75.4	25.4	681.5	76.8	26.8	838.2	0	21.46
19-Jun	80.8	57.5	68.9	18.9	700.4	75.5	25.5	863.8	0.1	21.56
20-Jun	78.7	50.1	64.3	14.3	714.7	74.3	24.3	888	0	21.56
21-Jun	77.9	46.4	62.7	13	727.7	74.2	24.2	912.2	0	21.56

22-Jun	79	48.1	63.1	13.2	741	74	24	936.2	0	21.56
23-Jun	81.3	47.6	64	14.2	755.1	74.2	24.2	960.4	0	21.56
24-Jun	80.6	51.2	66.8	16.8	771.9	74.7	24.7	985.1	0	21.56
25-Jun	81.2	61.3	72	22	793.8	75.2	25.2	1010.3	0	21.56
26-Jun	88	63.4	74.5	24.4	818.2	77.8	27.8	1038.1	0.18	21.74
27-Jun	82.5	54.6	68.4	18.4	836.6	77.4	27.4	1065.4	0	21.74
28-Jun	84.8	49.5	66.6	16.6	853.2	77.2	27.2	1092.6	0	21.74
29-Jun	83.7	51.4	67.5	17.5	870.7	77.5	27.5	1120	0	21.74
30-Jun	85.3	59	72.5	22.5	893.1	78.6	28.6	1148.6	0	21.74
1-Jul	85.8	64.4	76.1	26.1	919.2	80.3	30.3	1178.9	0	21.74
2-Jul	87.6	69.9	77.7	27.7	946.9	81.9	31.8	1210.7	0	21.74
3-Jul	89.4	68.6	78.9	28.5	975.4	83.3	33	1243.7	0.12	21.86
4-Jul	72.1	62.4	67.2	17.2	992.6	76.5	26.5	1270.1	1.38	23.24
5-Jul	79.5	59.1	68.6	18.6	1011.2	72.3	22.3	1292.4	0	23.24
6-Jul	83	52.1	69.9	19.9	1031.1	72.7	22.7	1315.1	0	23.24
7-Jul	83.8	66.5	75.1	25.1	1056.2	75.7	25.7	1340.8	0	23.24
8-Jul	89.6	68.6	77.9	27.6	1083.8	78.9	28.9	1369.7	0	23.24
9-Jul	85.6	70	76.7	26.7	1110.5	80.3	30.3	1400.1	0	23.24
10-Jul	84.3	65.3	74.2	24.2	1134.7	80.6	30.6	1430.7	0	23.24
11-Jul	86.6	59	71.2	21.2	1155.8	80.9	30.9	1461.6	0	23.24
12-Jul	85.8	54.8	70.3	20.3	1176.1	80.4	30.3	1491.9	0	23.24
13-Jul	81.3	61.1	72	22	1198.1	80.3	30.3	1522.2	0	23.24
14-Jul	83.2	71.4	75	25	1223.1	79.8	29.8	1552	0.21	23.45
15-Jul	77.7	71.1	73.5	23.5	1246.5	76.7	26.7	1578.7	0.1	23.55
16-Jul	75.6	67.3	72.2	22.2	1268.7	75.3	25.3	1603.9	0.1	23.65
17-Jul	80.9	60.8	70.6	20.6	1289.3	75.3	25.3	1629.2	0.02	23.67
18-Jul	84.2	55.3	69	19	1308.4	76.5	26.5	1655.8	0	23.67
19-Jul	79.1	55	65.8	15.8	1324.1	74.6	24.6	1680.4	0	23.67
20-Jul	79.8	59.3	68.2	18.2	1342.4	74.4	24.4	1704.9	0	23.67
21-Jul	85.9	55.9	69.4	19.4	1361.8	77.4	27.4	1732.3	0	23.67
22-Jul	89.5	57.3	73.3	23.2	1384.9	79.2	29.2	1761.5	0	23.67
23-Jul	86.3	65	76.3	26.3	1411.3	81	31	1792.6	0	23.67
24-Jul	81.3	67.5	73.3	23.3	1434.5	80.2	30.2	1822.8	0	23.67
25-Jul	82.9	57.5	70.5	20.5	1455.1	79.9	29.9	1852.7	0	23.67
26-Jul	82.4	56.7	69.3	19.3	1474.3	78	28	1880.7	0	23.67
27-Jul	78.1	65.5	71.3	21.3	1495.7	76	26	1906.7	0.07	23.74
28-Jul	82.8	67.2	74.3	24.3	1520	76.8	26.8	1933.5	0.04	23.78
29-Jul	79.1	56	68.8	18.8	1538.8	77.5	27.5	1961	0	23.78
30-Jul	81.7	52.3	66.6	16.6	1555.4	76.8	26.8	1987.8	0	23.78
31-Jul	81.4	51.6	68	18	1573.3	76.4	26.4	2014.2	0	23.78
1-Aug	83.2	60.7	71.1	21.1	1594.5	77.4	27.4	2041.7	0	23.78
2-Aug	69.9	61.8	65.6	15.6	1610.1	74.9	24.9	2066.6	0.09	23.87
3-Aug	72.9	61.5	66.2	16.2	1626.3	71.6	21.6	2088.1	0.01	23.88
4-Aug	81.8	64.9	72	22	1648.2	74.7	24.7	2112.8	0	23.88

5-Aug	88.4	64.5	75.2	25.1	1673.3	78.9	28.9	2141.8	0	23.88
6-Aug	85.3	59.1	72.7	22.7	1696	79.6	29.6	2171.4	0	23.88
7-Aug	82.8	53.2	67.1	17.1	1713.1	77.7	27.7	2199.1	0	23.88
8-Aug	84.2	50.9	67.4	17.4	1730.5	77	27.1	2226.1	0	23.88
9-Aug	88.6	51.6	69.4	19.3	1749.8	77.7	27.7	2253.8	0	23.88
10-Aug	90.6	54.9	70.6	20.4	1770.2	78.4	28.4	2282.2	0	23.88
11-Aug	84.7	55.7	69	19	1789.3	78.1	28.1	2310.3	0	23.88
12-Aug	80	55.1	69.4	19.4	1808.6	76.5	26.5	2336.9	0	23.88
13-Aug	74.1	63.6	69.1	19.1	1827.7	73.4	23.4	2360.3	3.36	27.24
14-Aug	76.7	56.3	65.6	15.6	1843.4	71.4	21.4	2381.6	0	27.24
15-Aug	74.2	52.6	62.7	12.7	1856	69.8	19.8	2401.5	0	27.24
16-Aug	77.2	47.5	63.5	13.7	1869.8	68.4	18.4	2419.9	0	27.24
17-Aug	81.1	57.9	69	19	1888.7	70.8	20.8	2440.7	0	27.24
18-Aug	79.7	50.4	64.2	14.2	1902.9	71.3	21.3	2462.1	0	27.24
19-Aug	81	47	63.4	13.8	1916.7	71.8	21.8	2483.9	0	27.24
20-Aug	85.3	53.6	66.5	16.5	1933.2	73.8	23.8	2507.6	0	27.24
21-Aug	80.5	54.7	67.4	17.4	1950.7	74.3	24.3	2531.9	0	27.24
22-Aug	74.3	63.2	67.8	17.8	1968.4	73.8	23.8	2555.7	0	27.24
23-Aug	75.3	53	66.2	16.2	1984.7	73.2	23.2	2579	0	27.24
24-Aug	81.3	50.9	64.5	14.5	1999.2	73.1	23.1	2602.1	0	27.24
25-Aug	90	51.3	69.5	19.1	2018.3	75	25	2627.1	0	27.24
26-Aug	86.3	60.3	70.7	20.7	2039	77.5	27.5	2654.6	0	27.24
27-Aug	85.2	55.2	71.2	21.2	2060.2	77.1	27.1	2681.7	0	27.24
28-Aug	82.6	62.3	70.8	20.8	2081	77.9	27.9	2709.6	0	27.24
29-Aug	80	49.4	64.2	14.2	2095.2	75.6	25.6	2735.3	0	27.24
30-Aug	75.6	47.3	63.1	13.3	2108.6	73.5	23.5	2758.7	0	27.24
31-Aug	81.8	66.8	74	24	2132.5	74.9	24.9	2783.6	0.1	27.34
1-Sep	87.5	70.3	77.7	27.7	2160.2	78.4	28.4	2812	0	27.34
2-Sep	90	67.4	78	27.5	2187.8	80.3	30.3	2842.3	0	27.34
3-Sep	84.7	58.5	74.2	24.2	2212	80.6	30.6	2872.9	0	27.34
4-Sep	86.9	51.5	68.3	18.3	2230.3	77.7	27.7	2900.5	0	27.34
5-Sep	84.9	58.4	72.6	22.6	2252.9	78.1	28.1	2928.6	0	27.34
6-Sep	87.5	73.1	78.4	28.4	2281.3	80	30	2958.6	0	27.34
7-Sep	79.8	53.6	68.2	18.2	2299.5	77.8	27.8	2986.4	0.43	27.77
8-Sep	75.7	52.8	63.3	13.3	2312.8	72.8	22.8	3009.1	0	27.77
9-Sep	74.1	50.7	63	13	2325.8	71.3	21.3	3030.4	0	27.77
10-Sep	78	57.5	65.4	15.4	2341.1	71.7	21.7	3052.2	0	27.77
11-Sep	79.1	59.7	69.2	19.2	2360.3	73	23	3075.2	0	27.77
12-Sep	77.2	51.5	63.4	13.4	2373.7	73	23	3098.1	0	27.77
13-Sep	72.1	49	59.7	9.7	2383.4	70.3	20.3	3118.4	0.24	28.01
14-Sep	71.2	45.6	56.6	7.1	2390.5	67.2	17.2	3135.6	0	28.01
15-Sep	70.3	40.2	53.9	6.7	2397.1	65.8	15.8	3151.5	0	28.01
16-Sep	69.9	45.3	56.8	7.7	2404.8	64.7	14.7	3166.2	0.01	28.02
17-Sep	73.5	43	56.4	7.9	2412.7	65.9	15.9	3182.1	0	28.02

18-Sep	77.8	41	57	9.4	2422.1	66.4	16.4	3198.5	0	28.02
19-Sep	66	39.5	53.1	4.9	2427	66.5	16.5	3215	0	28.02
20-Sep	72.9	36.9	55	8.9	2435.9	64	14	3229	0	28.02
21-Sep	77.5	57	68.8	18.8	2454.7	67.5	17.5	3246.4	0.04	28.06
22-Sep	74.2	44.9	63.6	13.7	2468.4	69.3	19.3	3265.7	0	28.06
23-Sep	72	35.2	52.4	6.6	2475	65.5	15.5	3281.2	0	28.06
24-Sep	72.4	40.4	55.6	7.9	2482.9	64.3	14.3	3295.5	0	28.06
25-Sep	63.6	52.8	57.4	7.4	2490.3	63.5	13.5	3309	0.31	28.37
26-Sep	77.3	49.6	61.9	11.9	2502.2	65.7	15.7	3324.7	0.01	28.38
27-Sep	83.5	45.8	62	12.9	2515.1	66.2	16.2	3340.9	0	28.38
28-Sep	85.2	48.1	64.2	14.4	2529.4	68.3	18.3	3359.2	0	28.38
29-Sep	76	53.1	63.9	13.9	2543.3	67.6	17.6	3376.7	0	28.38
30-Sep	61.6	56.9	59	9	2552.3	65.9	15.9	3392.6	0.07	28.45
1-Oct	61.1	56.8	58	8	2560.3	63	13	3405.6	0.23	28.68
2-Oct	62.8	46.4	56.4	6.6	2566.9	61.8	11.8	3417.4	0.05	28.73
3-Oct	66	41	53.3	5.6	2572.5	59.5	9.5	3426.9	0	28.73
4-Oct	67	53.3	58.9	8.9	2581.4	61.3	11.3	3438.1	0.34	29.07
5-Oct	62.4	35.8	50.6	3.8	2585.2	59.7	9.7	3447.8	0	29.07
6-Oct	67.6	31.6	49.2	5.3	2590.5	55.9	5.9	3453.7	0	29.07
7-Oct	73.6	46.3	62.5	13.1	2603.5	59.7	9.7	3463.4	0	29.07
8-Oct	75	54.1	65.8	15.8	2619.3	64.2	14.2	3477.6	0.02	29.09
9-Oct	67.9	38.4	53.9	6.5	2625.8	61	11	3488.5	0	29.09
10-Oct	64.2	34.2	49.6	4.2	2630	58.3	8.3	3496.9	0	29.09
11-Oct	53.9	40.1	47.3	0.3	2630.3	56.3	6.3	3503.2	0.29	29.38
12-Oct	65.6	35.1	47.2	3.6	2633.9	54.9	4.9	3508.1	0.01	29.39
13-Oct	64	31.8	50.2	6	2639.9	53.3	3.4	3511.6	0	29.39
14-Oct	76.5	57.9	66.6	16.6	2656.5	60.9	10.9	3522.5	0.01	29.4
15-Oct	76.8	66.3	71.3	21.3	2677.8	65.1	15.1	3537.6	0.02	29.42
16-Oct	71.6	60.3	67.7	17.7	2695.5	66.8	16.8	3554.4	1.18	30.6
17-Oct	71.8	55.1	62.1	12.1	2707.6	64	14	3568.4	0	30.6
18-Oct	70.1	53.5	60.6	10.6	2718.2	61.6	11.6	3580.1	0.14	30.74
19-Oct	55.8	37.9	49.5	1.4	2719.6	57.7	7.7	3587.7	0	30.74
20-Oct	57.1	27.4	42.2	1.2	2720.8	51.3	1.8	3589.5	0	30.74
21-Oct	70.3	39	53.3	6.1	2726.9	53.8	3.8	3593.3	0	30.74
22-Oct	56.5	50	53.2	3.2	2730.1	55.4	5.4	3598.7	0.54	31.28
23-Oct	56.6	49	52.8	2.9	2733	54.6	4.6	3603.4	0.1	31.38
24-Oct	54.2	48.6	51.1	1.3	2734.3	54.3	4.3	3607.7	0.06	31.44
25-Oct	66.9	37.9	52.3	5.1	2739.4	53.8	3.8	3611.5	0	31.44
26-Oct	58.6	42.9	52	2.9	2742.3	53.6	3.6	3615.1	0.01	31.45
27-Oct	63.7	36.8	50.6	3.6	2746	52.5	2.6	3617.7	0	31.45
28-Oct	69	34	51.7	7.1	2753	52	2.8	3620.5	0	31.45
29-Oct	73.9	51.2	61.3	11.3	2764.4	57	7	3627.5	0.01	31.46
30-Oct	60.5	33.4	46.1	2.3	2766.7	54.3	4.3	3631.8	0	31.46
31-Oct	54.9	30.4	43.5	1	2767.6	49.5	0.7	3632.5	0	31.46

1-Nov	47.9	40.5	44.5	0	2767.6	48.9	0	3632.5	0.24	31.7
2-Nov	45.9	36.1	41.2	0	2767.6	45.2	0	3632.5	0	31.7
3-Nov	55.3	30.6	40.9	0.6	2768.2	43	0	3632.5	0	31.7
4-Nov	65.8	29.4	48.1	4	2772.2	45.6	0	3632.5	0	31.7
5-Nov	66.9	41.8	56.4	7.5	2779.7	49.7	0.7	3633.3	0	31.7
6-Nov	48	41.2	43.8	0	2779.7	47.8	0	3633.3	0.03	31.73